k-

Chﬁi‘éﬁ@f@@ ACC@EB’B&&HE Chartered Accountant
ABN 23 165 393 137

AUDITORS'S INDEPENDENCE DECLARATION UNDER S 307C OF THE CORPORATIONS ACT 2001
TO THE DIRECTORS OF SIKH YOUTH AUSTRALIA LTD

1 declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, during the year ended 30 June 2011 there have been;

i no coniraventions of the auditor independence requirements as set out in the Corporations Act
2001 in relation to the audit; and

ii. no contraventions of any applicable code of professional conduct in relation to the audit.

G OEHLERS
ARTERED ACCOUNTANT

Date: 28 October 2011

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Frofessional Standards Legisiation

Unit 3, 83 George Street, Parramatia NSW 2150 4
PO Box 1288 Paramatta NSW 2124 email: zccountant@oehlers.com.au Phone: {02) 9891 9311 Fax: (02} 9891 5165




SIKH YOUTH AUSTRALIA LTD

ABN 88 147 148 427

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3¢ JUNE 2011

Note 2011
3

Revenue 2 26,050.96
Other expenses (540.75)
Profit before income tax 28,510.21
Income tax expense 0.00
Profit for the year m
Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax 0.00
Total comprehensive income for the year 28,510.21
Total comprehensive income attributable to members of the entity T28510.21

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.

2010

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.60



e, S DR B N

SIKH YOUTH AUSTRALIA LTD

ABN 88 147 148 427

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 30 JUNE 2011
Note
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash & cash equivalents 3

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Other Creditors 4

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
TOTAL LIABILITIES
NET ASSETS

EQUITY
Retained earnings

TOTAL EQUITY

The accompanying notes form part of these financial staiements,

2011

29,365.22

29,365.22

0.00

29,365.22

855.01

8335.01

0.00

855.01

28,510.21

28,510.21

28,510.21

2010

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



SIKH YOUTH AUSTRALIA LTD

ABN 88 147 148 427

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

Note 2011 2010
$ $

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
A Receipts from donations 15,390.05 0.00
Receipt of grants 10,000.00

Other receipts 4,570.00

Payments to suppliers (594.83) 0.00
E Net cash generated from operating activities 29,365.22 0.00
H Net increase/(decrease) in cash held 29,365.22 0.00

Cash at the beginning of the financial year 0.00 0.00

Cash at the end of the financial year 3 29,365.22 0.00
The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.

8




