John G. Oehlers Chartered Accountant ABN 23 165 393 137



AUDITORS'S INDEPENDENCE DECLARATION UNDER S 307C OF THE CORPORATIONS ACT 2001 TO THE DIRECTORS OF SIKH YOUTH AUSTRALIA LTD

I declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, during the year ended 30 June 2011 there have been:

- i. no contraventions of the auditor independence requirements as set out in the Corporations Act 2001 in relation to the audit; and
- ii. no contraventions of any applicable code of professional conduct in relation to the audit.

JOHN G OEHLERS

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

Date: 28 October 2011

SIKH YOUTH AUSTRALIA LTD

ABN 88 147 148 427

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

	Note	2011 \$	2010 \$
Revenue	2	29,050.96	0.00
Other expenses		(540.75)	0.00
Profit before income tax		28,510.21	0.00
Income tax expense		0.00	0.00
Profit for the year		28,510.21	0.00
Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax		0.00	0.00
Total comprehensive income for the year		28,510.21	0.00
Total comprehensive income attributable to members of the entity		28,510.21	0.00

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.

SIKH YOUTH AUSTRALIA LTD

ABN 88 147 148 427

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2011

ASSETS	Note	2011 \$	2010 \$
CURRENT ASSETS Cash & cash equivalents	3	29,365.22	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS		29,365.22	0.00
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS		0.00	0.00
TOTAL ASSETS		29,365.22	0.00
LIABILITIES			
CURRENT LIABILITIES Other Creditors	4	855.01	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES		855.01	0.00
TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIE	s	0.00	0.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES		855.01	0.00
NET ASSETS		28,510.21	0.00
EQUITY Retained earnings		28,510.21	0.00
TOTAL EQUITY		28,510.21	0.00

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.

SIKH YOUTH AUSTRALIA LTD

ABN 88 147 148 427

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

	Note	2011 \$	2010 \$
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES			
Receipts from donations		15,390.05	0.00
Receipt of grants		10,000.00	
Other receipts		4,570.00	
Payments to suppliers		(594.83)	0.00
Net cash generated from operating activities		29,365.22	0.00
Net increase/(decrease) in cash held		29,365.22	0.00
•		•	
Cash at the beginning of the financial year	_	0.00	0.00
Cash at the end of the financial year	3	29,365.22	0.00

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.